Maintenance and Service Guide
Z24f G3 model
SUMMARY
This guide provides information about spare parts, removal and replacement of parts, diagnostic tests, problem
troubleshooting, and more.
©  Copyright 2021 HP Development
Company, L.P.
AMD is a trademark of Advanced Micro

33 #Double Adhesive Tape  2
34 #PET Shading Lens  1
How to order parts
The HP authorized repair center can purchase the power board from HP.
Power board
Description HP spare part number Manufacturer part number
PWR BD MF238HC-BNUL(C) Z24f G3 DIP N00867-001 755.A3D05.0001
POWER BD MF238HC-BNUE(C) Z24f G3 DIP N00868-001 755.A3D05.0002
Capacitors and connectors are available for purchase from the following EU distributors:
  SUSCON : www.su-scon.com
10
 CAPXON: www.capxongroup.com
Connectors by manufacturer
Component
description
Location
identifier
Component
distributor
Distributer part number
Remark
HDMI HDMI1
Switchcraft
Inc.
PN:
137-RAHHD19TR-ND
Modify the rear cover I/O metal and plastic.
DP
DP1
DP2
Molex
PN:
WM14328DKR-ND
1. Only DP1.1
2. Modify the rear cover I/O metal
3. Cut off the through hole
USB-A
USB2
USB3
Molex
PN:
WM10413TR-ND
1.Cut off the Pin as below
USB-A
USB4
USB5
Molex
PN:
WM10413TR-ND
1. Modify the rear cover I/O metal
and plastic.
2. Change the height from 15mm
to 11.5mm
3. Cut off the Pin as below
USB-B USB1
Amphenol
ICC
PN:AE11189-ND
1. Modify the rear cover I/O metal
and plastic.
2.   Cut off the Pin as below

front components, 5
function test, 21
how to order parts, 9
illustrated parts catalog, 8
parts, 8
parts, ordering, 9
power board removal, 15
precautions, 1
preparation for disassembly, 12
RC removal, 12
rear components, 6
removal
power board, 15
RC, 12
removal and replacement procedures, 12
returning to customer, 2
RoHS (2002/95/EC) requirements, 2
safety information, 1
serial number location, 7
service information, 1
spare parts, 8
support and troubleshooting, 21
troubleshooting, 21